SOLID WASTE FACILITIES

A. Solid Waste Disposal Charges

- 1. 2024 Rates
 - a. The posted maximum rate for solid waste generated within the boundaries of Sussex County, delivered during normal posted delivery hours at the SCMUA's Solid Waste Facilities in Lafayette Township shall be as provided for below. These charges may be revised and/or reduced by SCMUA without prior notice, as based upon market condition. The FY2023 tipping fees for ID10, ID13, ID13C are to be to be increased in FY2024.

SCMUA SOLID WASTE

CLASSIFICATION	DESCRIPTION	<u>FEE</u>
ID 10(102)	Bagged Household Waste Disposed at	\$0.15/1b.
	Residents' Convenience Center	
ID 10	Municipal Waste	\$107/ton
	(Household, Commercial, Institutional)	
ID 13	Bulky Waste/Construction Debris (landfill)	\$125/ton
ID 13CC	Bulky Waste (Convenience Center)	\$125/ton
ID 13C	Construction/Demolition Debris (landfill)	\$125/ton
ID 13R	C&D Residual Waste (landfill)	\$125/ton
ID 13X	Extra Bulky Waste	\$312.50/ton
ID 139	Tires (Bulk Disposal)	\$375/ton
ID 23	Leaves, Grass and Brush (Veg. Waste to Compost)	\$45/ton
ID 23A	Vegetative Waste to Landfill	\$107/ton
ID 23U	Stumps	\$125/ton
ID 702C	Clean Commingled Recyclables	\$65/ton*C
ID 702D	Dirty Commingled Recyclables	\$85/ton*C
	(plus \$100 per load handling charge)	
ID 703	Fiber (Newspaper, Cardboard, Office Paper, etc.)	\$20/ton*C
ID 703D	Dirty Fiber	\$48/ton
ID 25	Animal and Food Processing Waste	\$125/ton
ID 27 & ID 272	Dry Industrial Waste and Grit	\$125/ton
ID 27A	Asbestos	\$250/ton
ID 27N	Non-Hazardous Contaminated Soil	\$107/ton
ID 27R	Residual Dry Industrial Waste	\$125/ton
ID 27S	Septic Disposal/Leaching Field Soil	\$107/ton
ID STS	Street Sweepings (In County)	\$5.00/ton
ID STSOC	Street Sweepings (Out-of-County)	\$20/ton
Minimum Scala Charges		

Minimum Scale Charges:

- \$10.00 minimum scale user charge for Commercially/Municipality hauled Class A Recyclables using Truck Scale System
- \$10.00 minimum scale user charge for Solid Waste customers using Truck Scale System
- \$5.00 minimum scale user charge for Vegetative Waste (ID23) customers using Truck Scale System
- \$0.50 minimum scale user charge for use of Residents' Convenience Center Scale ID10 (102)
- \$5.00 charge for Credit/Debit Card transactions from Residents' Convenience Center Scale

C-NOTE: Charges apply to commercial vehicles only.